

b

SLP(C)No. 8584 OF 2003
ITEM No.43

Court No. 7

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8584/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2003 in WA 4687/02
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.K. POONACHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
with

SLP(C)No.13137-13142/2003, SLP(C)No.23964/2003, SLP(C)No.439/2004,
SLP(C)No.9068-9075/2003, SLP(C)No.9079-9084/2003

Date : 03/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.GL Sanghi, Sr, adv.
Mr.RS Hegde, Adv.
Mr.Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Ms.Savithri Pandey, Adv.
Mr.P.Devesh, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Altaf Ahmed, ASG
No.2 & 3 Mr.SK Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr.M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Ankur S.Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr.Basava Prabhy S.Patil, Adv.
Mr.A.S.Bhasme, Adv.
Mr.Shivaprabhu S.Hiremath, Adv.
Mr.B.Subramanya Prasad, Adv.

N hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for substitution in SLP(C)No.9068-9075/2003 is allowed.

Leave granted. No interim order.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER