

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 730 OF 2004

K.K. POONACHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 737 of 2004
Civil Appeal NO. 738 of 2004
Civil Appeal NO. 739-746 of 2004
(With appln. for substitution)
Civil Appeal NO. 747-752 of 2004
(With office report)

Date: 15/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Chanddra Prakash,Adv.,
Mr. J.K. Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. B. Subramanaya Prasad,Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla,Adv.
Mr. A. Rohen Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted that the main issue involved in these appeals has been heard in another matter where judgment has been reserved. In such circumstances, let this matter stand adjourned for the present awaiting the judgment in the matter. (number to be supplied by the counsel).

Liberty to mention.

(Ganga Thakur) (Radha R. Bhatia)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master